©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN LCC1200
1200 Watts Conduction Cooling
Total Power
1200 W
# of Outputs
Single
Outputs

LCC1200
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES
Nominal
Output
Voltage
Trimming Range
Setpoint Pout, Max Iout, Max Output
Ripple
Line/Load/
Temp
Regulation
IP Rating
Minimum Maximum
LCC1200-28U-4P 28 V 24 V 30 V ±0.5% 1200 W 42.9 A 1.0% 2.0% IP65
LCC1200-28U-9P 28 V 24 V 30 V ±0.5% 1200 W 42.9 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20
LCC1200-28U-4P24 24 V 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 1200 W 50.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP65
LCC1200-28U-9P24 24 V 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 1200 W 50.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20
Future Models
LCC1200-36U-xxxx 36 V 32 V 38 V ±0.5% 1200 W 33.3 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20 or IP65
LCC1200-48U-xxxx 48 V 44 V 54 V ±0.5% 1200 W 25.0 A 1.0% 2.0% IP20 or IP65
*Weight:	 9P Suffix: 1.8 kg typical
			   4P Suffix: 2.2 kg typical
-9P Suffix
advancedenergy.com       5